The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

John Deere 26G Compact Excavator 1-2-19

JOHN DEERE

Current Date 02Jan2019

ENGINE:

Yanmar 3TNV80F 3-77.0 cu.
in. (1.21)

20 1S09249 Net HP (14.9
kW)

Certified to EPA Tier 4 Final
Antifreeze

Single Dry-Type Air Filter
Electric Fuel Shutoff

Fan Guard

Full Flow Oil Filter

Low Maintenance Battery
Fuel Filter & Water Separator
Isolation Mounted

Under Hood Muffler

40 Amp Alternator - 12 Volt
Glow Plugs Cold Start Aid

HYDRAULICS:

Open Center with Two
Variable Displacement
Pumps and One Fixed Gear
Pump

Hydraulic Pilot Controls for
Boom, Arm, Bucket, Swing,
and Propel

Excavator to Backhoe
Control Pattern Change
Valve

Auxiliary Function Control
and Right Hand Pilot Lever
Boom Swing Foot Control
Axial Piston Swing Motor

26G Compact Excavator

Wet Disk Swing Brake
Propel Brake

Auxiliary Valve Section
Auxiliary Hydraulic Lines to
End of Boom

UNDERCARRIAGE:

12 in. (300 mm) Rubber
Track

Backfill Blade

Propel Motor Shield
Planetary Final Drive
Two Speed Propel with
Automatic Shifting

Axial Piston Propel Motor

UPPERSTRUCTURE:

360 Degree Upper Structure
Rotation

Independent Boom Swing
(70 degree left and 60
degree right rotation)
ROPS/OPG/FOPS Canopy
Work lights: One Mounted on
Canopy (Cab) One Mounted
on Boom

Canopy Counterweight:
Canopy 582 Ib. ( 264 kg.),
Cab 509 Ibs (231 kg.)
Vandal Locks for Service
Doors

FRONT ATTACHMENTS:
Boom 6 ft. 10 in. (2.10 m)

Required - You must select one from each category

BASE MACHINE

Description

26G Compact Excavator

CANOPY OR CAB

Description

1
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Arm 3 ft. 10 in. (1.17 m)
Mechanical Quick Coupler

OPERATOR'S STATION:
Adjustable Vinyl Seat

2 in. Retractable Seat Belt
Horn

Hour Meter
Instrumentation Lights
Monitor System with:
Alternator Charge Warning
Light

Engine Coolant Warning
Light and Alarm

Engine Oil Pressure Warning
Light

Travel Mode Indicator

Fuel Gauge and Warning
Light

Engine Preheat Indicator
Light Switch with "On"
Indicator

Two Travel Modes with
Automatic Shifting and
Speed Selection Switch
Motion Alarm with Cancel
Switch

Cupholder

12 Volt Cell Phone Outlet
Operator manual storage in
back of seat

Propel Levers and Foldable

Pedals
Code Price
0020FF $37,946.00
Code Price

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21
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ROPS / FOPS Canopy 8150 No Added Cost

ROPS / FOPS Cab

With Heater.
Cab is Radio Ready with Speakers, Antenna, Wiring and Mounting.

Optional - Select as desired
DEALER-INSTALLED KITS

Description
Buckets

12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 1.33 cu.
ft. (0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)

12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 1.33 cu. ft.
(0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)

12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty GREY Bucket; 1.33 cu.
ft. (0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)

18 in. (457 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket Bundle

* Bundle includes a quantity of 4 of the same size bucket
* Price includes a 5% discount from individual buckets' prices

18 in. (457 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 2.33 cu. ft. (0.066
cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)

24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket Bundle

Bundle includes a quantity of 4 of the same size bucket
* Price includes a 5% discount from individual buckets' prices

24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 3.29 cu. ft.
(0.093 cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)

24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 3.29 cu. ft.
(0.093 cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)

30 in. (762 mm) Ditch Cleaning Bucket; 4.4 cu. ft.
(0.12 cu. m) (No Teeth)

Clamps

Hydraulic Clamp, Short Arm - Factory Installation Fee

* Must also order Hydraulic Clamp
* Cannot be ordered with Rubber Crawler Pads, 3130

Hydraulic GREY Clamp

Hydraulics
Auxiliary Hydraulic Quick Disconnect Kit

Interface Adapters

Interface Adapter for 27-35 CE and 110 TLB

Kits & Accessories

2
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8185

Code

BYT10962

AT316552

AT316552G

BYT10971

BYT10963

BYT10972

AT316554

BYT10964

BYT10965

AT349584

AT451119

BYT10142

AT305753

ment...

$4,182.00

Price

$631.00

$631.00

$631.00

$2,488.00

$658.00

$2,692.00

$708.00

$708.00

$789.00

$536.00

$1,672.00

$101.00

$626.00

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21
1/2/2019
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Radio 4647737 View Price

AM, FM, Clock, and Set-able station buttons

REFERRAL ATTACHMENTS

Description Code Price
G.r.mfqg.
Front Screen, Cab (GR#705753) (26-50 CE) AT451135 $640.00

*Required when a Hydraulic Breaker is equipped on a Deere G-Series or
Hitachi -5 Compact Excavator with a Cab.
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