Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25



Current Date 02Jan2019

26G Compact Excavator

ENGINE:

Yanmar 3TNV80F 3-77.0 cu. in. (1.2 l) 20 ISO9249 Net HP (14.9 kW) Certified to EPA Tier 4 Final Antifreeze Single Dry-Type Air Filter Electric Fuel Shutoff Fan Guard Full Flow Oil Filter Low Maintenance Battery Fuel Filter & Water Separator **Isolation Mounted** Under Hood Muffler 40 Amp Alternator - 12 Volt Glow Plugs Cold Start Aid

HYDRAULICS:

Open Center with Two
Variable Displacement
Pumps and One Fixed Gear
Pump
Hydraulic Pilot Controls for
Boom, Arm, Bucket, Swing,
and Propel
Excavator to Backhoe
Control Pattern Change
Valve
Auxiliary Function Control
and Right Hand Pilot Lever
Boom Swing Foot Control
Axial Piston Swing Motor

Wet Disk Swing Brake Propel Brake Auxiliary Valve Section Auxiliary Hydraulic Lines to End of Boom

UNDERCARRIAGE:
12 in. (300 mm) Rubber
Track
Backfill Blade
Propel Motor Shield
Planetary Final Drive
Two Speed Propel with
Automatic Shifting
Axial Piston Propel Motor

UPPERSTRUCTURE: 360 Degree Upper Structure Rotation Independent Boom Swing (70 degree left and 60 degree right rotation) ROPS/OPG/FOPS Canopy

Work lights: One Mounted on

Canopy (Cab) One Mounted

on Boom Canopy Counterweight: Canopy 582 lb. (264 kg.), Cab 509 lbs (231 kg.) Vandal Locks for Service Doors

FRONT ATTACHMENTS: Boom 6 ft. 10 in. (2.10 m) Arm 3 ft. 10 in. (1.17 m) Mechanical Quick Coupler

OPERATOR'S STATION: Adjustable Vinyl Seat 2 in. Retractable Seat Belt

Horn Hour Meter

Instrumentation Lights Monitor System with: Alternator Charge Warning

Light

Engine Coolant Warning

Light and Alarm

Engine Oil Pressure Warning

Light

Travel Mode Indicator
Fuel Gauge and Warning

Light

Engine Preheat Indicator Light Switch with "On"

Indicator

Two Travel Modes with Automatic Shifting and Speed Selection Switch Motion Alarm with Cancel

Switch Cupholder

12 Volt Cell Phone Outlet Operator manual storage in

back of seat

Propel Levers and Foldable

Pedals

Required - You must select one from each category

BASE MACHINE

Description Code Price 26G Compact Excavator 0020FF \$37,946.00

CANOPY OR CAB

Description Code Price

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

ROPS / FOPS Canopy	8150 No Added Cost	
ROPS / FOPS Cab	8185	\$4,182.00
With Heater. Cab is Radio Ready with Speakers, Antenna, Wiring and Mounting.		
Optional - Select as desired DEALER-INSTALLED KITS		
Description <u>Buckets</u>	Code	Price
12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 1.33 cu. ft. (0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)	BYT10962	\$631.00
12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 1.33 cu. ft. (0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)	AT316552	\$631.00
12 in. (305 mm) Heavy Duty GREY Bucket; 1.33 cu. ft. (0.038 cu. m) (3 Teeth Included)	AT316552G	\$631.00
18 in. (457 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket Bundle	BYT10971	\$2,488.00
* Bundle includes a quantity of 4 of the same size bucket* Price includes a 5% discount from individual buckets' prices		
18 in. (457 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 2.33 cu. ft. (0.066 cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)	BYT10963	\$658.00
24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket Bundle	BYT10972	\$2,692.00
Bundle includes a quantity of 4 of the same size bucket * Price includes a 5% discount from individual buckets' prices		
24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 3.29 cu. ft. (0.093 cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)	AT316554	\$708.00
24 in. (610 mm) Heavy Duty Bucket; 3.29 cu. ft. (0.093 cu. m) (4 Teeth Included)	BYT10964	\$708.00
30 in. (762 mm) Ditch Cleaning Bucket; 4.4 cu. ft. (0.12 cu. m) (No Teeth)	BYT10965	\$789.00
<u>Clamps</u>		
Hydraulic Clamp, Short Arm - Factory Installation Fee	AT349584	\$536.00
* Must also order Hydraulic Clamp* Cannot be ordered with Rubber Crawler Pads, 3130		
Hydraulic GREY Clamp	AT451119	\$1,672.00
<u>Hydraulics</u>		
Auxiliary Hydraulic Quick Disconnect Kit	BYT10142	\$101.00
Interface Adapters		
Interface Adapter for 27-35 CE and 110 TLB	AT305753	\$626.00
Kits & Accessories		

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

	Radio	4647737	View Price
_	AM, FM, Clock, and Set-able station buttons		
-	REFERRAL ATTACHMENTS		
	Description <u>G.r.mfg.</u>	Code	Price
	Front Screen, Cab (GR#705753) (26-50 CE)	AT451135	\$640.00
	*Required when a Hydraulic Breaker is equipped on a Deere G-Series or Hitachi -5 Compact Excavator with a Cab.		

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.

About Our Site | Privacy and Data | Legal | |